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DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. 	Vf 	, s.2022 

BROWN BAG MEETING OF SDO NEGOR'S NEAP PDP SCHOLARS 
(PNU LiSQuP, Lunduyan Cohort 1 & 2 and SEAMEO INNOTECH) 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief, CID and SGOD 
Division Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators 
Public Schools District Supervisors! District In-Charge 
Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. The Schools Division of Negros Oriental thru the Schools Governance and Operations 
Division's (SGOD) Human Resource and Development Section (HRDS) will be 
conducting a Brown Bag Meeting of the various NEAP Professional Development 
Program Scholars on the following schedule and platform: 

DATE/TIME SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM PLATFORM 

November 24, 2022 (9:00 am- PNU LISQUP& MS TEAMS 
11:00 am) Lunduyan Cohort 1 & 2 

Participants: please see attached list 
November 24, 2022 	(2:00 pm- SEAMEO INNOTECH MS TEAMS 
4:00 pm) Participants: please see attached list  

2. In compliance with the CSC's mandate on Equal Opportunity Principle, the field is 
hereby encouraged to check on other memorandum pertaining to the availment of 
NEAP's Professional Development Program (PDP)/ scholarship. 

3. For Technical Assistance you may contact Ms. Iryll through (035) 225-6180. 

4. For the information and compliance of all concerned. 

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent: 

JOELYZ LA EdD 
OIC, Office of the Asst. Scho Dj4ion Superintendent 

Office-In-Chae ' 
SPP/JMA-MKP.NLR/SQOD/RBp/M,IMI 	 fl  
November 15, 2022 

Address:Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City 
Telephone Nos.:(035)225-2838 / 225-0667 / 422-7644 
Email Address:negros-oriental@deped.gov.ph  



SFAMEO Scholars 
GERALDINE BUNTAG OLMILLO 	 JAYUNGON 2 

CHRISTINE G. DE PADUA LA LIBERTAD 1 

JOHNELGAJO FRANCISCO Siaton District 1 

Hydon Biñas Libradilla Mabinay District 1 

Lainet Torres Orellano Tayasan 1 

JUNE ARIEL F. GANTALAO La Libertad 1 

ROSELITO AJANDOMON Ayungonl 

ANDREW S. VAILOCES BINDOY DISTRICT I 

HELEN G. GARCIA SIATON DISTRICT 1 

NUR-AIN S. SADAVA Siaton 2 

EDDIE MUR II GENTUGAYA MURILLO AYUNGON II 

HERMINIA, B&JANA, BROCE SIATON 2 

MAE HARRIET M. DE LA PEA Zamboanguita 

LANIE MAE CALORING DE LA TORRE Jimalalud 1 

Arlyn Ramacho Laguras Valencia 

HAROLD A. SUAN DAUIN 

JAYSON CABALIDA SOLAMILLO Siaton District 4 

Rena nte Agbon Juanillo SDO 

HAIDEETILOS VILLALON VALENCIA 

Frederick G. Eparwa Siaton 1 

BENJIE B EPIS SIATON 3 

Athena Mayville Rocero Abrahan Santa Catalina 3 

ELMAR CULANCU LAN KADUSALE Manjuyod 2 

JOCELYN GUARDARIO Ayungon 2 

JOSUA DIONSON QUINIQUITO SIATON 1 

AMEFE DERIADA FERRERON AYUNGON 2 

Monica B. Maxno Bindoy District 1 

Clinton T. Dayot Tayasan District II 

MARISSA LEON EMPERADO AYUNGON 2 

AUSTER C RELASA Valencia 

CHASTINE RUIZ CARALE Ayungon 2 

Maria Luz E. Quitay Siaton 1 

AGRIPINA SARITA JABANES VALENCIA 

GLAIZA MACABANIG MORENO Siaton 3 

MARIA SYLVIA R. ROMANO Bindoy2 
Little Beth Sangilan Serndez La Libertad 1 
BLYNDA MAE J. GUTANG SIATON DISTRICT 1 
Mary Judith R Cuevas Dauin District 
RAINIER SARNO DIVINA DAUIN 

CATHERINE ACREDO 	 - DAUIN 

Maria Isa Bebero Villaester Bindoy 1 

VAL ORACION AMARANTE LA LIBERTAD 1 

Marialos Cortez-Quitay Sta.Catalina District 2 

Babor, Besmark R. Ayungon 1 

LEiZL ACADEMUA ELLU NOHS 

MELBA SELARIO TUMARONG LA LIBERTAD I 
LOUELYN MUTIA LAJOT-JOMOC SANTA CATALINA I 
AGNES R,BITONG BINDOY DISTRICT I 

ROSALIE ESELIO ESPRAGUERA JIMALALUD - 1 



GREG ROMANO GOLDOVE BINDOY DISTRICT 2 

CHARINA P. TINAYA Siaton 2 

MARIVIC BALUNTANG GARSULA Jimalalud 1 

TEOFANES SAO ASErJAS Mabinay District 1 

Olympia Cortez Go Sta.Catalina 4 

GIL S. DAEL SAN JOSE 

RANJEL DUCOY ESTIMAR MABINAY 3 

Kathleen Divino Omoso Sibulan 

Jeanny Mariño Zamboanguita District 2 

MERRIAM CATU BIG OBRERO Sta. Catalina District II 

EMELYN D. BOLONGAITA TAYASAN 1 

Darlene, Cabual, Palarpalar Tayasan District 2 

JEVE LORNA ACASO QUILIOPE IMabinay 2 

LYNBETH D. SINDA ISIATON DISTRICT 1 



LUNDUYAN Scholars 
Gene Mary Faustorilla Acabo Ayungon 1 

Hydon Biñas Libradilla Mabinay District 1 

ANDREW S. VAILOCES BINDOY DISTRICT I 

HERMINIA, BAJANA, BROCE SIATON 2 

JAYSON CA8ALIDA SOLAMILLO Siaton District 4 

HAIDEE TILOS VILLALON VALENCIA 

BENJIE B EPIS SIATON 3 

Athena Mayville Rocero Abrahan Santa Catalina 3 

ELMAR CULANCULAN KADUSALE Manjuyod 2 

AMEFE DERIADA FERRERON AYUNGON 2 

Monica B. Maxino Bindoy District 1 

MARISSA LEON EMPERADO AYUNGON 2 

CHASTINE RUIZ CARALE Ayungon 2 

AGRIPINA SARITA JABANES VALENCIA 

AGNES R.BITONG BINDOY DISTRICT I 

ROSALIE ESELIO ESPRAGUERA JIMALALUD - 1 

GREG ROMANO GOLDOVE BINDOY DISTRICT 2 

CHARINA P. TINAYA Siaton 2 

MARIVIC BALUNTANG GARSULA Jimalalud 1 

TEOFANES SAO ASEAS Mabinay District 1 

RANJEL DUCOY ESTI MAR MABINAY 3 

Darlene, Cabual, Palarpalar Tayasan District 2 



PNU Scholars 
Lainet Torres Orellano Tayasan 1 

Renante Agbon Juanillo SDO 

Clinton T. Dayot Tayasan District II 

BLYNDA MAE J. GUTANG SIATON DISTRICT 1 

Mary Judith R Cuevas Dauin District 

RAINIER SARNO DIVINA Dauin District 

CATHERINE A. CREDO Dauin District 

MELBA SELtRIO TUMARONG LA LIBERTAD I 

GILS.DAEL SAN JOSE 

Kathleen Divino Omoso Sibulan 

Jeanny Mariiio Zamboanguita District 2 

EMELYN D. BOLONGAITA ITAYASAN 1 



SCHOOL HEADS COHORT 1 
YMALAY, VERONICA C JIMALALUD 2 

VIDAL, HARRY A. JIMALALUD 2 

PALARPALAR, DARLENE C TAYASAN 2 

DAGANGAN, EDEN B TAYASAN 2 

CASAS, BEN P. LA LIBERTAD 2 

ESPRAGUERA, ROSALIE E. JIMALALUD 1 

GARSULA, MARIVIC B JIMALALUD 1 

ABRAHAN, ATHENA MAYVILLE STA. CATALINA 3 

MAXINO, MONICA B. BINDOY 1 

ACABO, GENE MARY F AYUNGON 1 

LIBRADILLA, HYDON B. MABINAY 1 

EPIS, BENJIE B. SIATON 3 

JABANES, AGRIPINA S. VALENCIA 

CARALE, CHASTINE R. AYUNGON 2 

FERRERON, AMEFE AYUNGON 2 

EMPERADO, MARISSA L. AYUNGON 2 

ESTIMAR, RANJEL D. MABINAY 3 

KADUSALE, ELMAR C. MANJUYOD 2 

VILLEGAS, ORLANDO ZAMBOANGUITA 1 

VILLALON, HAIDEE T. VALENCIA 

VENTULA, GENEVIEVE 0. ZAMBOANGUITA 1 

ASENAS, TEOFANES MABINAY 1 

SOLAMILLO, JAYSON C. SIATON 4 

TINAYA, CHAR NA P. SIATON 2 

BROCE, HERMINIA SIATON 2 

GAITERA, MICHAEL SIATON 3 

BITONG, AGNES R. BINDOY 1 
VAILOCES, ANDREW S. BIN DOY 1 
GOLDOVE GREG. R. BINDOY 2 

SCHOOL HEADS COHORT 2 
[GOLDOVE, GREG R. BINDOY 2 
MACQUEL, PABLO BINDOY 2 

LVELEZ, MARIA ROSARIO SIATON 2 
[BIDA, PRIMA G. SIATON 2 

COHORT 3 
Villega, Mary Ann 	 Ivalencia NHS Dobdob EVaIencia 7 

TEACHERS COHORT 2 
SOJOR, VICTORIA A. DAUIN 
NARCISO, NIVELLYN MABINAY 1 
AMORGANDA, DAINA G. MABINAY 1 
BANJAO, IRENE A. MANJUVOD 1 
GOLDOVE, YVONNE A. 

EEASIATON2 

BINDOY 2 
JABANES,GERMANOA. 


